
RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No.

1754

1755,

1756

1757

1758

1759

1760

1761

1762

1763

1761

1765

Debtor's Name.

Stokes, Peter

. Hodder, Robert

Wise, John William

Pentecost, Henry, and
Pentecost, Halse Ley

(trading as
Pentecost Brothers)

Brown, James

Nash, Thomas

Lee, James (trading as
James Lee and Com-
pany)

Eberle, Philip

Saker, Emily Mary Kate
(commonly known as
Marie Sakcr)

Johnson, Thomas

Miller, Thomas Small, and
Spraggon, Robert ' ...

(trading as
Anderson and Miller) ...

Everitt, Thomas

Address.

The Australian Arms, St. Lawrence, Kent ...

Wakeham, Portland, Dorsetshire

11 A, Ashford-road and 59, Tideswell-road,
Eastbourne, Sussex

The Manor House, Heavitree, Devonshire ...

George-street, Stroud, Gloucestershire

Futtenham, near Guildford, Surrey

A

Residing at Swan-lane, Lockwood, Hudders-
field, Yorkshire, and trading at Waterloo
Mills, Leeds-road, Huddersfield

Waterloo Park, Waterloo, near Liverpool,
and the New City Hall, Eberle-street, Liver-
pool

The Alexandra Theatre, Lime-street, Liver-
pool, and residing at 44, Sefton-terrace,
Princes-road, Liverpool

Laburnum House, Byron's-Iane, Sntton-
within-Macclesfield, and trading at Victoria
Mills, Button-within- Macclesfield, Cheshire

2, Park-terrace, Gateshead
6, the Crescent, Gateshead

Gateshead, in the county of Durham ...

In lodgings at 91 , Morley-street, Heaton, and
trading at 96, Newgate-street, both in New-
castle-on-Tyne

Description.

Licensed Victualler

Contractor '

'Cabinet Maker and Up-
holsterer

Painters, Decorators,
Plumbers, and Builders

Grocer

Builder and Contractor...

Cloth Fuller and Finisher

Restaurant Proprietor ...

Theatrical Manager,
Widow

Silk Throwster and Silk
Man

Hat and Cap Manufac-
turers

Undertaker and Funeral
Furnisher

Court.

Canterbury

Dorchester

Eastbourne and
Lewes

Exeter ...

Gloucester

Guildford and
Godalming

Huddersfield ...

Liverpool

Liverpool

Macclesfield ...

Newcastle - on -
Tyne

Newcastle - on -
Tyne

Date of Filing
Petition.

April 11, 1888

May5, 1888...

May3, 1888...

May 2, 1888...

MayS, 1888...

May6, 1888...

May 4, 1888...

April 23, 1888

May 3,1888...

May 4, 1888

May 3, 1888...

MayS, 1888...

No. of
Matter.

19
of 1888

6
of 1888

7
of 1888

22
of 1888

9
of 1888

5
of 1888

11
of 1888.

42
of 1888

46
of 1888

6
of 1888

30
of 1888

32
of 1888

Date of
Becoiving Order.

May 4, 1888...

May 5, 1888...

MayS, 1888...

May 2, 1888...

May 3, 1888...

MayS, 1888...

May 4, 1888...

May 4, 1888...

MayS, 1888...

May 4, 1888...

May 3, 1888...

May 5, 1888...

No. of
Receiving

Order.

18

6

4

21

9

5

11

34

33

5

30

31

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Act or Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor's
Petition.

Sec. 4-1 (G.)

Sec. 4-1 (D.) and
(F.)

Sec. 4-1 (G.)
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