RECEIVING ORDERS-continued.

No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
1754	Stokes, Peter	The Australian Arms, St. Lawrence, Kent	Licensed Victualler	Canterbury	April 11, 1888	19 of 1888	May 4, 1888	18	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.)
1755 .	. Hodder, Robert	Wakeham, Portland, Dorsetshire	Contractor	Dorchester	May 5, 1888	6 of 1888	May 5, 1888	6 ,	Debtor's	•
1756	Wise, John William	11A, Ashford-road and 59, Tideswell-road, Eastbourne, Sussex	Cabinet Maker and Up- holsterer	Eastbourne and Lewes	May 3, 1888	7 of 1888	May 3, 1888	4	Debtor's	
1757	Pentecost, Henry, and Pentecost, Halse Ley (trading as	,			-					
	Pentecost Brothers)	The Manor House, Heavitree, Devonshire	Painters, Decorators, Plumbers, and Builders	Exeter	May 2, 1888	22 of 1888	May 2, 1888	21	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (D.) ar (F.)
1758	Brown, James	George-street, Stroud, Gloucestershire	Grocer	Gloucester	May 3, 1888	9 of 1888	May 3, 1888	. 9	Debtor's	
1759	Nash, Thomas	Puttenham, near Guildford, Surrey	Builder and Contractor	Guildford and Godalming	May 5, 1888	5 of 1888	May 5, 1888	5	Debtor's	
1760	Lee, James (trading as James Lee and Com- pany)	Residing at Swan-lane, Lockwood, Huddersfield, Yorkshire, and trading at Waterloo Mills, Leeds-road, Huddersfield	Cloth Fuller and Finisher	Huddersfield	May 4, 1888	of 1888 _.	May 4, 1888	11	Debtor's	
1761	Eberle, Philip	Waterloo Park, Waterloo, near Liverpool, and the New City Hall, Eberle-street, Liver-	Restaurant Proprietor	Liverpool	April 23, 1888	42 of 1888	May 4, 1888	34	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.)
1762	Saker, Emily Mary Kate (commonly known as Marie Saker)	pool The Alexandra Theatre, Lime-street, Liver- pool, and residing at 44, Sefton-terrace, Princes-road, Liverpool	Theatrical Manager, Widow	Liverpool	May 3, 1888	46 of 1888	May 3, 1888	33	Debtor's	·
1763	Johnson, Thomas	Laburnum House, Byron's-lane, Sutton- within-Macclesfield, and trading at Victoria Mills, Sutton-within-Macclesfield, Cheshire	Silk Throwster and Silk Man	Macclesfield	May 4, 1888	6 of 1888	May 4, 1888	5	Debtor's	
1764	Miller, Thomas Small, and Spraggon, Robert	2, Park-terrace, Gateshead 6, the Crescent, Gateshead								
	(trading as Anderson and Miller)	Gateshead, in the county of Durham	Hat and Cap Manufac- turers	Newcastle - on - Tyne	May 3, 1888	30 of 1888	May 3, 1888	30	Debtor's	
1765	Everitt, Thomas	In lodgings at 91, Morley-street, Heaton, and trading at 96, Newgate-street, both in New- castle-on-Tyne	Undertaker and Funeral Furnisher	Newcastle - on - Tyne	May 5, 1888	32 of 1888	May 5, 1888	31	Debtor's	